TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A.,			NATIONAL BANKING
AS ADMINISTRATIVE AGENT FOR		06/13/2011	ASSOCIATION: UNITED
THE FIRST LIEN TERM LENDERS			STATES

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TOWER AUTOMOTIVE OPERATIONS USA I, LLC	
Street Address:	17672 N. Laurel Park Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 400E	
City:	Livonia	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	48152	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2411705	TOWER AUTOMOTIVE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (973)597-2400

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 973-597-2500

Email: Istrademark@lowenstein.com
Correspondent Name: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.
Address Line 1: Lowenstein Sandler PC
Address Line 2: 65 Livingston Avenue

Address Line 4: Roseland, NEW JERSEY 07068-1791

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21017.19

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vanessa A. Ignacio, Esq.

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0217 :H \$40.00 2411]

900194393

Signature:	/Vanessa A. Ignacio/		
Date:	06/14/2011		
Total Attachments: 2 source=Tower Automotive Operations USA I, LLC (Rel of Sec Interest from JPMorgan Chase)#page1.tif source=Tower Automotive Operations USA I, LLC (Rel of Sec Interest from JPMorgan Chase)#page2.tif			

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0218

Release of Lien on Trademarks

WHEREAS, by a certain Trademark Security Agreement dated as of July 31, 2007 (the "Agreement") by Tower Automotive Operations USA I, LLC ("Assignors") to JPMorgan Chase Bank, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the First Lien Term Lenders ("Assignee"), which Agreement was recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on August 15, 2007 on reel 003601 frame 0872, Assignors granted to Assignee as security interest in and lien on those trademarks and trademark applications owned by Assignors and set forth on Schedule A hereto;

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignee does hereby release its security interest in and lien on the trademarks and trademark applications set forth on <u>Schedule A</u> hereto and reassigns to the Assignors all right, title and interest of Assignee in and to such trademarks and trademark applications.

Dated: June 13, 2011

JPMORGAN CHASE BANK, N.A., as Administrative Agent for the First Lien Term Lenders

By:

Name: Richard W. Duker Title: Managing Director

Schedule A

U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

TRADEMARKREG. NO.REG. DATETower Automotive (and Design)241170512/12/2000

21017.19 06/10/2011 17728722.01

RECORDED: 06/14/2011

TRADEMARK REEL: 004561 FRAME: 0220